CyRidge Dazzler Dance Team Try-outs

Talia Dudley & Haley McBrayer CRHS DAZZLER Drill Team Directors (281) 807-8023 September 23, 2019

Dear Dance Team Hopeful,

Thank you for showing interest in becoming a part of the DAZZLERS Dance Team for Cypress Ridge High School. Being a part of a dance/drill team allows you so many wonderful growth and leadership opportunities for your school and your community.

Members of the Cypress Ridge DAZZLER Dance Team will attend camp, practices, games, events, and scheduled meetings. Dancers will also have numerous performance opportunities for both the school and the community. Please realize though, that drill team is a full year commitment and members will be expected to maintain excellence in academics, while at the same time balance the demands of an extra curricular activity. In addition to performing and keeping grades up, membership will also allow you to meet new friends and represent your school all at the same time.

Dancers on this team will be setting the standard for the dance program at Cypress Ridge. Please think and take into consideration all aspects of the try-out before making your final decision. *This packet is full of important information and you should share this opportunity with your parents.* The DAZZLERS at Cypress Ridge seeks positive, energetic young ladies who are responsible, hard working and ready for participation in school activities. Please see the calendar for important dates and information.

Monday	Sept. 30	MANDATORY Parent Meeting 6:00 PM, CRHS Auditorium
Thursday	Nov. 21	DEADLINE for Hopefuls to return: Applications, Grade Form, Parent Permission, Parent Agreement
Monday	Dec. 2	Hopefuls receive notice if they do not qualify due to discipline records D First day of Try-Out Clinic to be held at CyRidge 2:45-4:15 pm
Tuesday	Dec. 3	Clinic to be held at CyRidge Commons Area 2:45-4:15 pm
Wednesday	Dec. 4	Clinic to be held at CyRidge Commons Area 2:45-4:15 pm
Thursday	Dec. 5	Clinic to be held at CyRidge Commons Area 2:45-4:15 pm
Friday	Dec. 6	Try-outs to be held in CyRidge Dance Room from 3:00 pm-6:30 pm. The tryout is closed to the public and hopefuls will notify parents if finished before 6:30pm.

The CRHS DAZZLER Dance Team was established in April 2002. The Dazzlers represent ambassadors of Ram Pride and promote school spirit through dance. We are excited for you to join us in the try-out process. We would like to wish each hopeful the best of luck.

If you have any immediate questions or concerns please bring them to the mandatory parent meeting on Monday, Sept. 30 at 6:00 PM. Thank you for your cooperation with this process and we look forward to meeting you soon.

Sincerely,

Talia Dudley & Haley McBrayer CRHS Dazzler Dance Team Directors